

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).1083 OF 2006

RAM SAHAI MISHRA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on the application for stay. Mr. T.

Mahipal learned advocate appears and takes notice on behalf of the

respondent No.1.

avit.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affid

on.

Pending notice, there will be stay of dispossessi

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master