

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1083/2006

RAM SAHAI MISHRA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and permission for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA 4.

However, in the meantime, there shall be an interim direction in terms of prayer(b) of the application.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER