

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1083/2006

RAM SAHAI MISHRA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Chouney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We think that if the parties sit together, they may be able to arrived at an amicable settlement.

Interlocutory Application for Stay stands disposed of in view of the statement of learned counsel for the non-applicant that the letter on which the applicant is aggrieved stand withdrawn.

On joint request, the matter be listed after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER